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  Classificació : 8é Gran Premi La Selva - Maçanet                                   
 
  Data          : 11/01/09 
  Distància     : 35 Kms     -   Promig  : 22.4 Kms/h  
 
  Clas   Dor.Nom                  Categ. Equip              Temps         Diferencia 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1      32 VENTURA,Ismael       ELITE  BICICLETES ESTEVE  01:33:46           
   2      59 NUÑEZ,Israel         ELITE  MASSI              01:35:39     1:53 min. 
   3     236 COLLADOS,Christian   ELITE  FREEBIKE CE        01:36:53     3:07 min. 
   4     252 ALMENDROS,Josep      ELITE  BICICLETES ESTEVE  01:37:36     3:50 min. 
   5     263 VIÑAS,Xavier         ELITE  BICICLETES ESTEVE  01:41:48     8:02 min. 
   6     276 SANCHEZ,Pere         MA-30  BICICLETES ESTEVE  01:42:05     8:19 min. 
   7      80 MARTORELL,Enric      ELITE  BICIACCION         01:42:12     8:26 min. 
   8     274 COMPTE,Joan          SUB21  SKI  CAMPRODO      01:44:19    10:33 min. 
   9      62 BOIX,Sergi           MA-30  BICICLETES ESTEVE  01:45:11    11:25 min. 
  10     107 MARTINEZ,Santi       MA-30  BICICLETES ESTEVE  01:45:11    11:25 min. 
  11      29 FERRER,Xavier        VE-40  RADIKALBIKES       01:45:11    11:25 min. 
  12     224 BURH,Oriol           ELITE  NF                 01:46:18    12:32 min. 
  13      95 VALLS,Adria          SUB21  C.C RADIKALBIKES   01:47:03    13:17 min. 
  14       2 GARCIA,Francesc      SUB23  MAVISA             01:48:55    15:09 min. 
  15      52 PRAT,Miquel          VE-40  BICICLETES ESTEVE  01:49:29    15:43 min. 
  16     278 VILA,Ivan            MA-30  AGR. CICL. ANDORR  01:50:35    16:49 min. 
  17     229 VILOSA,David         MA-30  BEGUR-A.E.S.C      01:50:53    17:07 min. 
  18      82 GONZALEZ,Pep         MA-30  XIXAREL.LOS        01:50:53    17:07 min. 
  19     203 NAVARRO,Luis         ELITE  NF                 01:52:04    18:18 min. 
  20      11 BATLLORI,Pere        VE-40  CC BANYOLES        01:52:35    18:49 min. 
  21      74 QUINTANA,Joan        JUN-1  INPANASA           01:52:38    18:52 min. 
  22      90 CARBO,Albert         ELITE  CASSA              01:52:38    18:52 min. 
  23      70 MOYA,Josep anton     MA-30  POR DECIDIR        01:52:38    18:52 min. 
  24     108 PUIGDEVALL,Jordi     ELITE  BICIOCICOMPETICIO  01:52:38    18:52 min. 
  25     243 HERRERA,Alvaro       SUB23  BICISPRINT         01:55:37    21:51 min. 
  26      60 ESTIRADO,Antonio     MA-30  FREEBIKE           01:56:28    22:42 min. 
  27     262 JUVANTENY,Albert     MA-30  VOLTREGA           01:56:28    22:42 min. 
  28     211 PERALBA,Roger        ELITE  PIXAPINS OFEG      01:56:28    22:42 min. 
  29      66 BACHS,Adria          JUN-1  BICICLETES ESTEVE  01:56:59    23:13 min. 
  30      69 FERNANDEZ,Pere       MA-30  BICICLETES ESTEVE  01:57:30    23:44 min. 
  31     113 JULIA,Lluis          VE-40  C.E. LES RABASSES  01:57:45    23:59 min. 
  32     281 GIBERT,Eduard        JUN-2  VILAJUÏGA          01:57:45    23:59 min. 
  33     123 CAIXÀS,Jaume         VE-40  POR DECIDIR        01:58:39    24:53 min. 
  34     271 PARRAGA,David        MA-30  OLOT CLUB          01:59:47    26:01 min. 
  35     126 DONAIRE,Ferran       ELITE  BICI OCI           02:01:04    27:18 min. 
  36     124 LOPEZ,Jose angel     MA-30  CATBIKE            02:01:04    27:18 min. 
  37     227 SALA,Eduard          MA-30  NF                 02:01:04    27:18 min. 
  38      23 COLOMINA,Josep       MA-30  ONE TO ONE         02:01:04    27:18 min. 
  39      71 CAMA,Ramon           MA-30  BICICLETES ESTEVE  02:01:04    27:18 min. 
  40      31 CANILLAS,Jordi       JUN-2  AMBISIST           02:01:04    27:18 min. 
  41     298 SOTOCA,Francisco     MA-30  LLORET             02:01:04    27:18 min. 
  42     216 TURNE,Albert         ELITE  SPRINT CLUB ANDOR  02:01:21    27:35 min. 
  43     256 FIDALGO,Anibal       MA-30  NF                 02:01:21    27:35 min. 
  44     293 JOVER,Galderic       SUB21  TRES CAMPANARS     02:01:47    28:01 min. 
  45      10 NOUVILAS,Xavier      VE-50  OPEN NATURA        02:02:19    28:33 min. 
  46       3 ROURA,Joan           MA-30  C.C.FARNERS        02:03:10    29:24 min. 
  47     317 SEGURA,Cristian      ELITE  BICIS TOPE         02:03:39    29:53 min. 
  48      40 SOLA,Carles          MA-30  ALPCROSS           02:04:09    30:23 min. 
  49      87 ROCA,Albert          ELITE  NF                 02:04:49    31:03 min. 
  50     245 MARTINEZ,Jordi       VE-40  FREEBIKE CE        02:05:15    31:29 min. 
  51     201 FERNANDEZ,Jose       MA-30  NF                 02:05:15    31:29 min. 
  52     315 CORTES,Tomàs         VE-50  BICIS TOPE         02:06:07    32:21 min. 
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  53     235 ITO,Josep            MA-30  NF                 02:06:07    32:21 min. 
  54     316 LUIS,Carlos          MA-30  BICIS TOPE         02:06:07    32:21 min. 
  55     232 RIBERA,Josep         MA-30  GIRONELLA          02:06:07    32:21 min. 
  56     242 SEGARRA,Ivan         ELITE  JUANITO-CLUB       02:06:45    32:59 min. 
  57      65 NAVARRO,Antoni       VE-40  BICICLETES ESTEVE  02:06:50    33:04 min. 
  58     303 MARTIN,Miquel        MA-30  NF                 02:07:25    33:39 min. 
  59     128 TRIAS,Narcis         ELITE  BICIOCI COMP       02:08:10    34:24 min. 
  60      25 PEDROSO,Felix        VE-40  ONE TO ONE         02:08:51    35:05 min. 
  61     259 MANITO,Oscar         MA-30  NF                 02:09:41    35:55 min. 
  62     233 MORA,Abel            ELITE  GIRONELLA          02:09:58    36:12 min. 
  63     261 MARRODAN,Albert      MA-30  SANT CELONI        02:10:22    36:36 min. 
  64     286 ROSILLO,Ismael       ELITE  CAT BIKE C.C.      02:10:32    36:46 min. 
  65     246 RAJA,Pere            SUB21  FREEBIKE CE        02:11:17    37:31 min. 
  66     288 PEREZ,Alberto        ELITE  FREEBIKE CE        02:11:17    37:31 min. 
  67     247 POVILL,Jordi         ELITE  FREEBIKE CE        02:11:17    37:31 min. 
  68     292 HERNANDEZ,Climent    VE-50  BICIS TOPE         02:11:43    37:57 min. 
  69     104 MAS,Jordi            VE-40  REM                02:12:05    38:19 min. 
  70      37 MUÑOZ ,Jose luis     MA-30  SANTA SUSANA       02:12:05    38:19 min. 
  71     230 PUIG,Lluis           MA-30  BEGUR-A.E.S.C      02:12:05    38:19 min. 
  72      51 FERNANDEZ,Paco       VE-50  IMPULS MEDES BIKE  02:12:05    38:19 min. 
  73     310 JUANOLA,Josep        ELITE  NF                 02:12:05    38:19 min. 
  74     248 SERRANO,José mª      ELITE  FREEBIKE CE        02:12:29    38:43 min. 
  75      83 GEREMIAS,Rül         VE-40  FREEBIKE CE        02:12:43    38:57 min. 
  76      45 PEÑARANDA,David      MA-30  PROBIKE            02:12:52    39:06 min. 
  77     275 RUIZ,Juan            VE-40  BADALONA- CC       02:13:05    39:19 min. 
  78     302 BUSSOT,Miguel        MA-30  BEGUR-A.E.S.C      02:13:41    39:55 min. 
  79      93 BRUGUE,Daniel        MA-30  CASSA              02:14:22    40:36 min. 
  80     210 PEREZ,Alfonso        MA-30  BLANDENSE          02:15:18    41:32 min. 
  81      72 ESTEBAN,Domingo luis VE-40  BICICLETES ESTEVE  02:15:26    41:40 min. 
  82       7 RUSCALLEDA,Carlos    VE-50  CASSA              02:15:33    41:47 min. 
  83      58 GONZÁLEZ,Magín       MA-30  TRUJILLO           02:15:33    41:47 min. 
  84     208 MURO,Hector          JUN-2  MAÇANET DE LA      02:15:46    42:00 min. 
  85     209 BOSCH,Josep          VE-50  BASOLI DERBI       02:15:56    42:10 min. 
  86     212 ESPINOSA,Marc        JUN-1  ONE TO ONE CC      02:16:10    42:24 min. 
  87     110 TRAFACH,Marc         SUB21  TRAFACH BIKES      02:16:18    42:32 min. 
  88      16 LAUCO,Nuria          F-ELI  ALPCROSS           02:16:18    42:32 min. 
  89      94 RUIZ,Josep           VE-40  TECNIBIKE          02:16:39    42:53 min. 
  90       5 VAL,Santi            MA-30  BASOLI             02:16:59    43:13 min. 
  91     100 O REILLY,Brian       VE-50  NF                 02:18:39    44:53 min. 
  92      57 RODRIGUEZ,Rogelio    MA-30  NF                 02:18:51    45:05 min. 
  93     139 MONREAL,David        ELITE  STQBIKE            02:21:19    47:33 min. 
  94      38 LLENAS,Moises        MA-30  AMBISIST           02:21:19    47:33 min. 
  95      97 MULLERA,Joan         ELITE  NF                 02:21:19    47:33 min. 
  96     282 PINTADO,Julio        ELITE  NF                 02:22:29    48:43 min. 
  97     223 MUÑOZ,Javier         SUB21  PALAFRUGELL        02:23:20    49:34 min. 
  98     285 PRECKLER,Eloi        SUB21  PALOU CC           02:23:22    49:36 min. 
  99      21 HORNO,Iban           MA-30  BIKE GIRONA        02:24:51    51:05 min. 
 100      73 DELGADO,Enric        VE-40  AMBISIST           02:25:06    51:20 min. 
 101     312 MARTI,David          MA-30  FIGUERES           02:25:16    51:30 min. 
 102      15 CALVO,Francesc       MA-30  BASOLI             02:25:56    52:10 min. 
 103      41 DE FRUTOS,Rubén      MA-30  BASOLI             02:25:56    52:10 min. 
 104     121 VALLEJO,Jordi        MA-30  NF                 02:26:01    52:15 min. 
 105     273 BEGUDA,Lluis         MA-30  NF                 02:26:15    52:29 min. 
 106     136 ARIÑO,Xavier         VE-40  NF                 02:26:27    52:41 min. 
 107     138 CASAS,David          MA-30  U.C. SANT CUGAT    02:26:27    52:41 min. 
 108     214 LOPEZ,Humbert        ELITE  NF                 02:26:38    52:52 min. 
 109     234 CANAL,Lluis          VE-40  NF                 02:26:43    52:57 min. 
 110     904 RECOBER,Pol          SUB23  NF                 02:27:04    53:18 min. 
 111     111 BASSAS,Xavier        MA-30  NF                 02:27:11    53:25 min. 
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 112     112 CANYABATE,Gerard     ELITE  NF                 02:27:11    53:25 min. 
 113      67 ESPEJO,Manel         MA-30  NF                 02:28:16    54:30 min. 
 114     244 BERNABE,Adria        VE-50  BICICLETES ESTEVE  02:29:42    55:56 min. 
 115     253 ZORRILLA,Jose antoni MA-30  CALIDAESPORT       02:30:35    56:49 min. 
 116     280 BELLERA,Alex         MA-30  SPRINT CLUB ANDOR  02:30:49    57:03 min. 
 117     249 RIBAS,Josep          MA-30  BICICLETES ESTEVE  02:31:03    57:17 min. 
 118     137 BOIX,Jaume           VE-50  POR DECIDIR        02:31:03    57:17 min. 
 119     109 POLA,Emilià          VE-40  PROBIKE CLUB       02:31:13    57:27 min. 
 120     294 ORELLANA,Javier      ELITE  NF                 02:31:13    57:27 min. 
 121     257 SOLA,Raul            MA-30  NF                 02:31:32    57:46 min. 
 122      84 GARCIA,Òscar         MA-30  NF                 02:31:45    57:59 min. 
 123       8 FELIP,Joaquim        VE-50  CASSA              02:31:52    58:06 min. 
 124     313 ROUSSEAUX,Julien     ELITE  NF                 02:31:52    58:06 min. 
 125     160 MINGUELL,Claudio est ELITE  POR DECIDIR        02:31:59    58:13 min. 
 126       4 XINXÓ,Ada            F-ELI  BASOLI             02:32:20    58:34 min. 
 127     231 COROMINAS,Jordi      MA-30  GIRONELLA          02:32:20    58:34 min. 
 128     279 TURNE,Carles         MA-30  SPRINT CLUB ANDOR  02:32:20    58:34 min. 
 129     225 ROTA,Juan            VE-50  CAMPDEVANOL        02:32:33    58:47 min. 
 130     125 VALLDAURA,Enric      VE-50  CC OLOST           02:32:38    58:52 min. 
 131      75 FERRAGUTCASAS,France MA-30  AMBISIST           02:35:10  1:01:24 hor. 
 132      78 GALLART,Francesc     MA-30  FREEBIKE CE        02:36:14  1:02:28 hor. 
 133      77 VELASCO,Sergi        MA-30  NF                 02:36:14  1:02:28 hor. 
 134      86 VAN,JOHAN            VE-40  BICICLETES ESTEVE  02:36:57  1:03:11 hor. 
 135      26 FERRER,Narcis        VE-40  NF                 02:38:49  1:05:03 hor. 
 136     158 CABESTANY,Albert     ELITE  POR DECIDIR        02:40:03  1:06:17 hor. 
 137      28 EXPOSITO,Felisario   MA-30  CICLES AYATS       02:40:44  1:06:58 hor. 
 138     238 BORRELL,Jordi        MA-30  NESTLE             02:41:51  1:08:05 hor. 
 139      49 LECHADO,Juan carlos  MA-30  NF                 02:41:51  1:08:05 hor. 
 140       9 COSTA,Marc           MA-30  AMBISIST           02:43:29  1:09:43 hor. 
 141     219 GONZALEZ,Juli        MA-30  NF                 02:43:38  1:09:52 hor. 
 142     217 RIERA,Albert         MA-30  BICIS TOPE         02:43:45  1:09:59 hor. 
 143     258 ALCAÑIZ,Juan carlos  MA-30  NO CLUB            02:44:26  1:10:40 hor. 
 144     289 MOLAS,Jordi          VE-40  ESPA               02:45:21  1:11:35 hor. 
 145     117 BABOT,Xavier         MA-30  C.E. LES RABASSES  02:45:54  1:12:08 hor. 
 146      42 BADOSA,Jaume         VE-40  CASSA              02:46:10  1:12:24 hor. 
 147     116 GUICH,Pilar          F-ELI  C.E. LES RABASSES  02:46:35  1:12:49 hor. 
 148      39 LOPEZ,David          ELITE  MASSANET           02:48:21  1:14:35 hor. 
 149     228 SELVA,Albert         MA-30  MAÇANET DE LA      02:48:26  1:14:40 hor. 
 150     226 RAFART,Vicente       VE-40  CAMPDEVANOL        02:48:58  1:15:12 hor. 
 151      35 JIMENEZ,Manuel       MA-30  POR DECIDIR        02:49:20  1:15:34 hor. 
 152     269 MONTANE,Aleix        MA-30  SANT CELONI        02:49:20  1:15:34 hor. 
 153      34 ZAMORANO,Enrique     MA-30  POR DECIDIR        02:49:20  1:15:34 hor. 
 154     152 MACAU,Jordi          ELITE  NF                 02:51:23  1:17:37 hor. 
 155     106 TRABAL,Joan          VE-50  NF                 02:51:58  1:18:12 hor. 
 156     102 MARÍN,Marc           MA-30  NF                 02:52:44  1:18:58 hor. 
 157     283 GARCIA,Josep m.      ELITE  NF                 02:53:08  1:19:22 hor. 
 158      17 SERRADELL,Marti      ELITE  FREEBIKE BANYOLES  02:53:25  1:19:39 hor. 
 159     311 SURIA,Nuria          F-M30  FIGUERES           02:53:36  1:19:50 hor. 
 160     268 GONZALEZ,F. javier   MA-30  NF                 02:53:42  1:19:56 hor. 
 161      44 MONTES,Isco          MA-30  NF                 02:53:55  1:20:09 hor. 
 162      43 MARTI,Emma           F-M30  BIKE TANDEM        02:53:55  1:20:09 hor. 
 163     221 RODRIGUEZ,Eduard     MA-30  NF                 02:55:15  1:21:29 hor. 
 164     218 CASTILLO,Marc        MA-30  NF                 02:55:15  1:21:29 hor. 
 165      64 LOPEZ,Carolina       F-M30  ALPCROSS           02:55:50  1:22:04 hor. 
 166     220 GARCIA,Francisco     VE-50  BICIS TOPE         02:55:50  1:22:04 hor. 
 167      46 PONTI,David          VE-40  PROBIKE TEAM       02:55:50  1:22:04 hor. 
 168      79 EXPÓSITO ,Francesc   MA-30  NF                 02:56:02  1:22:16 hor. 
 169      47 PEREZ,Hernan         VE-40  NF                 02:56:55  1:23:09 hor. 
 170      68 MORILLAS ,Maribel    F-M40  NF                 02:56:55  1:23:09 hor. 
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 171     153 SERRADELL ,Vicenç    ELITE  NF                 02:58:58  1:25:12 hor. 
 172     151 DUCH,Oriol           MA-30  NF                 02:59:48  1:26:02 hor. 
 173      36 RODRIGUEZ,Juan carlo MA-30  NF                 03:00:12  1:26:26 hor. 
 174     272 MASNOU,Xavier        VE-40  NF                 03:00:12  1:26:26 hor. 
 175     115 ELORZA,Jose ignacio  VE-40  POR DECIDIR        03:02:10  1:28:24 hor. 
 176      56 RODRIGUEZ,Toni       MA-30  NF                 03:02:10  1:28:24 hor. 
 177     309 QUIRCE,Carlos        VE-40  NF                 03:02:23  1:28:37 hor. 
 178     239 CASADESUS,Santi      MA-30  NF                 03:05:51  1:32:05 hor. 
 179      50 VELAZQUEZ,Eduard     MA-30  POR DECIDIR        03:05:51  1:32:05 hor. 
 180     204 RUIZ,Daniel          VE-40  NF                 03:06:05  1:32:19 hor. 
 181     290 PEREZ,Ignasi         MA-30  NF                 03:07:57  1:34:11 hor. 
 182     308 AYUSO,Jesus          VE-40  NF                 03:10:29  1:36:43 hor. 
 183      24 DURAN,Miquel         MA-30  NF                 03:12:10  1:38:24 hor. 
 184      22 SIMON,Francisco javi ELITE  NF                 03:12:10  1:38:24 hor. 
 185      92 GISPERT,Marc         JUN-1  VILAJUIGA          03:13:48  1:40:02 hor. 
 186      14 SANTACRUZ,José carlo MA-30  C.C. SANT CELONI   03:13:58  1:40:12 hor. 
 187      12 LOPEZ,Andreu         ELITE  C.C. SANT CELONI   03:20:32  1:46:46 hor. 
 188     120 GARCIA,Francisco jos MA-30  POR DECIDIR        03:21:23  1:47:37 hor. 
 189     118 CASTELLS,Blanca      F-ELI  NF                 03:21:23  1:47:37 hor. 
 190     135 SÁNCHEZ,Ignasi       VE-40  NF                 03:27:24  1:53:38 hor. 
 191     305 BATLLE,Jordi         SUB23  NF                 03:28:43  1:54:57 hor. 
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  Classificació de ELITES 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1      32 VENTURA,Ismael       ELITE  BICICLETES ESTEVE  01:33:46           
   2      59 NUÑEZ,Israel         ELITE  MASSI              01:35:39     1:53 min. 
   3     236 COLLADOS,Christian   ELITE  FREEBIKE CE        01:36:53     3:07 min. 
   4     252 ALMENDROS,Josep      ELITE  BICICLETES ESTEVE  01:37:36     3:50 min. 
   5     263 VIÑAS,Xavier         ELITE  BICICLETES ESTEVE  01:41:48     8:02 min. 
   6      80 MARTORELL,Enric      ELITE  BICIACCION         01:42:12     8:26 min. 
   7     224 BURH,Oriol           ELITE  NF                 01:46:18    12:32 min. 
   8     203 NAVARRO,Luis         ELITE  NF                 01:52:04    18:18 min. 
   9      90 CARBO,Albert         ELITE  CASSA              01:52:38    18:52 min. 
  10     108 PUIGDEVALL,Jordi     ELITE  BICIOCICOMPETICIO  01:52:38    18:52 min. 
  11     211 PERALBA,Roger        ELITE  PIXAPINS OFEG      01:56:28    22:42 min. 
  12     126 DONAIRE,Ferran       ELITE  BICI OCI           02:01:04    27:18 min. 
  13     216 TURNE,Albert         ELITE  SPRINT CLUB ANDOR  02:01:21    27:35 min. 
  14     317 SEGURA,Cristian      ELITE  BICIS TOPE         02:03:39    29:53 min. 
  15      87 ROCA,Albert          ELITE  NF                 02:04:49    31:03 min. 
  16     242 SEGARRA,Ivan         ELITE  JUANITO-CLUB       02:06:45    32:59 min. 
  17     128 TRIAS,Narcis         ELITE  BICIOCI COMP       02:08:10    34:24 min. 
  18     233 MORA,Abel            ELITE  GIRONELLA          02:09:58    36:12 min. 
  19     286 ROSILLO,Ismael       ELITE  CAT BIKE C.C.      02:10:32    36:46 min. 
  20     288 PEREZ,Alberto        ELITE  FREEBIKE CE        02:11:17    37:31 min. 
  21     247 POVILL,Jordi         ELITE  FREEBIKE CE        02:11:17    37:31 min. 
  22     310 JUANOLA,Josep        ELITE  NF                 02:12:05    38:19 min. 
  23     248 SERRANO,José mª      ELITE  FREEBIKE CE        02:12:29    38:43 min. 
  24     139 MONREAL,David        ELITE  STQBIKE            02:21:19    47:33 min. 
  25      97 MULLERA,Joan         ELITE  NF                 02:21:19    47:33 min. 
  26     282 PINTADO,Julio        ELITE  NF                 02:22:29    48:43 min. 
  27     214 LOPEZ,Humbert        ELITE  NF                 02:26:38    52:52 min. 
  28     112 CANYABATE,Gerard     ELITE  NF                 02:27:11    53:25 min. 
  29     294 ORELLANA,Javier      ELITE  NF                 02:31:13    57:27 min. 
  30     313 ROUSSEAUX,Julien     ELITE  NF                 02:31:52    58:06 min. 
  31     160 MINGUELL,Claudio est ELITE  POR DECIDIR        02:31:59    58:13 min. 
  32     158 CABESTANY,Albert     ELITE  POR DECIDIR        02:40:03  1:06:17 hor. 
  33      39 LOPEZ,David          ELITE  MASSANET           02:48:21  1:14:35 hor. 
  34     152 MACAU,Jordi          ELITE  NF                 02:51:23  1:17:37 hor. 
  35     283 GARCIA,Josep m.      ELITE  NF                 02:53:08  1:19:22 hor. 
  36      17 SERRADELL,Marti      ELITE  FREEBIKE BANYOLES  02:53:25  1:19:39 hor. 
  37     153 SERRADELL ,Vicenç    ELITE  NF                 02:58:58  1:25:12 hor. 
  38      22 SIMON,Francisco javi ELITE  NF                 03:12:10  1:38:24 hor. 
  39      12 LOPEZ,Andreu         ELITE  C.C. SANT CELONI   03:20:32  1:46:46 hor. 
 
 
  Classificació de SUB-23 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1     274 COMPTE,Joan          SUB21  SKI  CAMPRODO      01:44:19          min. 
   2      95 VALLS,Adria          SUB21  C.C RADIKALBIKES   01:47:03     2:44 min. 
   3       2 GARCIA,Francesc      SUB23  MAVISA             01:48:55     4:36 min. 
   4     243 HERRERA,Alvaro       SUB23  BICISPRINT         01:55:37    11:18 min. 
   5     293 JOVER,Galderic       SUB21  TRES CAMPANARS     02:01:47    17:28 min. 
   6     246 RAJA,Pere            SUB21  FREEBIKE CE        02:11:17    26:58 min. 
   7     110 TRAFACH,Marc         SUB21  TRAFACH BIKES      02:16:18    31:59 min. 
   8     223 MUÑOZ,Javier         SUB21  PALAFRUGELL        02:23:20    39:01 min. 
   9     285 PRECKLER,Eloi        SUB21  PALOU CC           02:23:22    39:03 min. 
  10     904 RECOBER,Pol          SUB23  NF                 02:27:04    42:45 min. 
  11     305 BATLLE,Jordi         SUB23  NF                 03:28:43  1:44:24 hor. 
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  Classificació de JUNIORS 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1      74 QUINTANA,Joan        JUN-1  INPANASA           01:52:38          min. 
   2      66 BACHS,Adria          JUN-1  BICICLETES ESTEVE  01:56:59     4:21 min. 
   3     281 GIBERT,Eduard        JUN-2  VILAJUÏGA          01:57:45     5:07 min. 
   4      31 CANILLAS,Jordi       JUN-2  AMBISIST           02:01:04     8:26 min. 
   5     208 MURO,Hector          JUN-2  MAÇANET DE LA      02:15:46    23:08 min. 
   6     212 ESPINOSA,Marc        JUN-1  ONE TO ONE CC      02:16:10    23:32 min. 
   7      92 GISPERT,Marc         JUN-1  VILAJUIGA          03:13:48  1:21:10 hor. 
 
 
  Classificació de MASTERS 30 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1     276 SANCHEZ,Pere         MA-30  BICICLETES ESTEVE  01:42:05          min. 
   2      62 BOIX,Sergi           MA-30  BICICLETES ESTEVE  01:45:11     3:06 min. 
   3     107 MARTINEZ,Santi       MA-30  BICICLETES ESTEVE  01:45:11     3:06 min. 
   4     278 VILA,Ivan            MA-30  AGR. CICL. ANDORR  01:50:35     8:30 min. 
   5     229 VILOSA,David         MA-30  BEGUR-A.E.S.C      01:50:53     8:48 min. 
   6      82 GONZALEZ,Pep         MA-30  XIXAREL.LOS        01:50:53     8:48 min. 
   7      70 MOYA,Josep anton     MA-30  POR DECIDIR        01:52:38    10:33 min. 
   8      60 ESTIRADO,Antonio     MA-30  FREEBIKE           01:56:28    14:23 min. 
   9     262 JUVANTENY,Albert     MA-30  VOLTREGA           01:56:28    14:23 min. 
  10      69 FERNANDEZ,Pere       MA-30  BICICLETES ESTEVE  01:57:30    15:25 min. 
  11     271 PARRAGA,David        MA-30  OLOT CLUB          01:59:47    17:42 min. 
  12     124 LOPEZ,Jose angel     MA-30  CATBIKE            02:01:04    18:59 min. 
  13     227 SALA,Eduard          MA-30  NF                 02:01:04    18:59 min. 
  14      23 COLOMINA,Josep       MA-30  ONE TO ONE         02:01:04    18:59 min. 
  15      71 CAMA,Ramon           MA-30  BICICLETES ESTEVE  02:01:04    18:59 min. 
  16     298 SOTOCA,Francisco     MA-30  LLORET             02:01:04    18:59 min. 
  17     256 FIDALGO,Anibal       MA-30  NF                 02:01:21    19:16 min. 
  18       3 ROURA,Joan           MA-30  C.C.FARNERS        02:03:10    21:05 min. 
  19      40 SOLA,Carles          MA-30  ALPCROSS           02:04:09    22:04 min. 
  20     201 FERNANDEZ,Jose       MA-30  NF                 02:05:15    23:10 min. 
  21     235 ITO,Josep            MA-30  NF                 02:06:07    24:02 min. 
  22     316 LUIS,Carlos          MA-30  BICIS TOPE         02:06:07    24:02 min. 
  23     232 RIBERA,Josep         MA-30  GIRONELLA          02:06:07    24:02 min. 
  24     303 MARTIN,Miquel        MA-30  NF                 02:07:25    25:20 min. 
  25     259 MANITO,Oscar         MA-30  NF                 02:09:41    27:36 min. 
  26     261 MARRODAN,Albert      MA-30  SANT CELONI        02:10:22    28:17 min. 
  27      37 MUÑOZ ,Jose luis     MA-30  SANTA SUSANA       02:12:05    30:00 min. 
  28     230 PUIG,Lluis           MA-30  BEGUR-A.E.S.C      02:12:05    30:00 min. 
  29      45 PEÑARANDA,David      MA-30  PROBIKE            02:12:52    30:47 min. 
  30     302 BUSSOT,Miguel        MA-30  BEGUR-A.E.S.C      02:13:41    31:36 min. 
  31      93 BRUGUE,Daniel        MA-30  CASSA              02:14:22    32:17 min. 
  32     210 PEREZ,Alfonso        MA-30  BLANDENSE          02:15:18    33:13 min. 
  33      58 GONZÁLEZ,Magín       MA-30  TRUJILLO           02:15:33    33:28 min. 
  34       5 VAL,Santi            MA-30  BASOLI             02:16:59    34:54 min. 
  35      57 RODRIGUEZ,Rogelio    MA-30  NF                 02:18:51    36:46 min. 
  36      38 LLENAS,Moises        MA-30  AMBISIST           02:21:19    39:14 min. 
  37      21 HORNO,Iban           MA-30  BIKE GIRONA        02:24:51    42:46 min. 
  38     312 MARTI,David          MA-30  FIGUERES           02:25:16    43:11 min. 
  39      15 CALVO,Francesc       MA-30  BASOLI             02:25:56    43:51 min. 
  40      41 DE FRUTOS,Rubén      MA-30  BASOLI             02:25:56    43:51 min. 
  41     121 VALLEJO,Jordi        MA-30  NF                 02:26:01    43:56 min. 
  42     273 BEGUDA,Lluis         MA-30  NF                 02:26:15    44:10 min. 
  43     138 CASAS,David          MA-30  U.C. SANT CUGAT    02:26:27    44:22 min. 
  44     111 BASSAS,Xavier        MA-30  NF                 02:27:11    45:06 min. 
  45      67 ESPEJO,Manel         MA-30  NF                 02:28:16    46:11 min. 
  46     253 ZORRILLA,Jose antoni MA-30  CALIDAESPORT       02:30:35    48:30 min. 
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  47     280 BELLERA,Alex         MA-30  SPRINT CLUB ANDOR  02:30:49    48:44 min. 
  48     249 RIBAS,Josep          MA-30  BICICLETES ESTEVE  02:31:03    48:58 min. 
  49     257 SOLA,Raul            MA-30  NF                 02:31:32    49:27 min. 
  50      84 GARCIA,Òscar         MA-30  NF                 02:31:45    49:40 min. 
  51     231 COROMINAS,Jordi      MA-30  GIRONELLA          02:32:20    50:15 min. 
  52     279 TURNE,Carles         MA-30  SPRINT CLUB ANDOR  02:32:20    50:15 min. 
  53      75 FERRAGUTCASAS,France MA-30  AMBISIST           02:35:10    53:05 min. 
  54      78 GALLART,Francesc     MA-30  FREEBIKE CE        02:36:14    54:09 min. 
  55      77 VELASCO,Sergi        MA-30  NF                 02:36:14    54:09 min. 
  56      28 EXPOSITO,Felisario   MA-30  CICLES AYATS       02:40:44    58:39 min. 
  57     238 BORRELL,Jordi        MA-30  NESTLE             02:41:51    59:46 min. 
  58      49 LECHADO,Juan carlos  MA-30  NF                 02:41:51    59:46 min. 
  59       9 COSTA,Marc           MA-30  AMBISIST           02:43:29  1:01:24 hor. 
  60     219 GONZALEZ,Juli        MA-30  NF                 02:43:38  1:01:33 hor. 
  61     217 RIERA,Albert         MA-30  BICIS TOPE         02:43:45  1:01:40 hor. 
  62     258 ALCAÑIZ,Juan carlos  MA-30  NO CLUB            02:44:26  1:02:21 hor. 
  63     117 BABOT,Xavier         MA-30  C.E. LES RABASSES  02:45:54  1:03:49 hor. 
  64     228 SELVA,Albert         MA-30  MAÇANET DE LA      02:48:26  1:06:21 hor. 
  65      35 JIMENEZ,Manuel       MA-30  POR DECIDIR        02:49:20  1:07:15 hor. 
  66     269 MONTANE,Aleix        MA-30  SANT CELONI        02:49:20  1:07:15 hor. 
  67      34 ZAMORANO,Enrique     MA-30  POR DECIDIR        02:49:20  1:07:15 hor. 
  68     102 MARÍN,Marc           MA-30  NF                 02:52:44  1:10:39 hor. 
  69     268 GONZALEZ,F. javier   MA-30  NF                 02:53:42  1:11:37 hor. 
  70      44 MONTES,Isco          MA-30  NF                 02:53:55  1:11:50 hor. 
  71     221 RODRIGUEZ,Eduard     MA-30  NF                 02:55:15  1:13:10 hor. 
  72     218 CASTILLO,Marc        MA-30  NF                 02:55:15  1:13:10 hor. 
  73      79 EXPÓSITO ,Francesc   MA-30  NF                 02:56:02  1:13:57 hor. 
  74     151 DUCH,Oriol           MA-30  NF                 02:59:48  1:17:43 hor. 
  75      36 RODRIGUEZ,Juan carlo MA-30  NF                 03:00:12  1:18:07 hor. 
  76      56 RODRIGUEZ,Toni       MA-30  NF                 03:02:10  1:20:05 hor. 
  77     239 CASADESUS,Santi      MA-30  NF                 03:05:51  1:23:46 hor. 
  78      50 VELAZQUEZ,Eduard     MA-30  POR DECIDIR        03:05:51  1:23:46 hor. 
  79     290 PEREZ,Ignasi         MA-30  NF                 03:07:57  1:25:52 hor. 
  80      24 DURAN,Miquel         MA-30  NF                 03:12:10  1:30:05 hor. 
  81      14 SANTACRUZ,José carlo MA-30  C.C. SANT CELONI   03:13:58  1:31:53 hor. 
  82     120 GARCIA,Francisco jos MA-30  POR DECIDIR        03:21:23  1:39:18 hor. 
 
 
  Classificació de VETERANS 40 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1      29 FERRER,Xavier        VE-40  RADIKALBIKES       01:45:11          min. 
   2      52 PRAT,Miquel          VE-40  BICICLETES ESTEVE  01:49:29     4:18 min. 
   3      11 BATLLORI,Pere        VE-40  CC BANYOLES        01:52:35     7:24 min. 
   4     113 JULIA,Lluis          VE-40  C.E. LES RABASSES  01:57:45    12:34 min. 
   5     123 CAIXÀS,Jaume         VE-40  POR DECIDIR        01:58:39    13:28 min. 
   6     245 MARTINEZ,Jordi       VE-40  FREEBIKE CE        02:05:15    20:04 min. 
   7      65 NAVARRO,Antoni       VE-40  BICICLETES ESTEVE  02:06:50    21:39 min. 
   8      25 PEDROSO,Felix        VE-40  ONE TO ONE         02:08:51    23:40 min. 
   9     104 MAS,Jordi            VE-40  REM                02:12:05    26:54 min. 
  10      83 GEREMIAS,Rül         VE-40  FREEBIKE CE        02:12:43    27:32 min. 
  11     275 RUIZ,Juan            VE-40  BADALONA- CC       02:13:05    27:54 min. 
  12      72 ESTEBAN,Domingo luis VE-40  BICICLETES ESTEVE  02:15:26    30:15 min. 
  13      94 RUIZ,Josep           VE-40  TECNIBIKE          02:16:39    31:28 min. 
  14      73 DELGADO,Enric        VE-40  AMBISIST           02:25:06    39:55 min. 
  15     136 ARIÑO,Xavier         VE-40  NF                 02:26:27    41:16 min. 
  16     234 CANAL,Lluis          VE-40  NF                 02:26:43    41:32 min. 
  17     109 POLA,Emilià          VE-40  PROBIKE CLUB       02:31:13    46:02 min. 
  18      86 VAN,JOHAN            VE-40  BICICLETES ESTEVE  02:36:57    51:46 min. 
  19      26 FERRER,Narcis        VE-40  NF                 02:38:49    53:38 min. 
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  20     289 MOLAS,Jordi          VE-40  ESPA               02:45:21  1:00:10 hor. 
  21      42 BADOSA,Jaume         VE-40  CASSA              02:46:10  1:00:59 hor. 
  22     226 RAFART,Vicente       VE-40  CAMPDEVANOL        02:48:58  1:03:47 hor. 
  23      46 PONTI,David          VE-40  PROBIKE TEAM       02:55:50  1:10:39 hor. 
  24      47 PEREZ,Hernan         VE-40  NF                 02:56:55  1:11:44 hor. 
  25     272 MASNOU,Xavier        VE-40  NF                 03:00:12  1:15:01 hor. 
  26     115 ELORZA,Jose ignacio  VE-40  POR DECIDIR        03:02:10  1:16:59 hor. 
  27     309 QUIRCE,Carlos        VE-40  NF                 03:02:23  1:17:12 hor. 
  28     204 RUIZ,Daniel          VE-40  NF                 03:06:05  1:20:54 hor. 
  29     308 AYUSO,Jesus          VE-40  NF                 03:10:29  1:25:18 hor. 
  30     135 SÁNCHEZ,Ignasi       VE-40  NF                 03:27:24  1:42:13 hor. 
 
 
  Classificació de VETERANS 50 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1      10 NOUVILAS,Xavier      VE-50  OPEN NATURA        02:02:19          min. 
   2     315 CORTES,Tomàs         VE-50  BICIS TOPE         02:06:07     3:48 min. 
   3     292 HERNANDEZ,Climent    VE-50  BICIS TOPE         02:11:43     9:24 min. 
   4      51 FERNANDEZ,Paco       VE-50  IMPULS MEDES BIKE  02:12:05     9:46 min. 
   5       7 RUSCALLEDA,Carlos    VE-50  CASSA              02:15:33    13:14 min. 
   6     209 BOSCH,Josep          VE-50  BASOLI DERBI       02:15:56    13:37 min. 
   7     100 O REILLY,Brian       VE-50  NF                 02:18:39    16:20 min. 
   8     244 BERNABE,Adria        VE-50  BICICLETES ESTEVE  02:29:42    27:23 min. 
   9     137 BOIX,Jaume           VE-50  POR DECIDIR        02:31:03    28:44 min. 
  10       8 FELIP,Joaquim        VE-50  CASSA              02:31:52    29:33 min. 
  11     225 ROTA,Juan            VE-50  CAMPDEVANOL        02:32:33    30:14 min. 
  12     125 VALLDAURA,Enric      VE-50  CC OLOST           02:32:38    30:19 min. 
  13     106 TRABAL,Joan          VE-50  NF                 02:51:58    49:39 min. 
  14     220 GARCIA,Francisco     VE-50  BICIS TOPE         02:55:50    53:31 min. 
 
 
  Classificació de FEMINES ELIT-MASTER 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1      16 LAUCO,Nuria          F-ELI  ALPCROSS           02:16:18          min. 
   2       4 XINXÓ,Ada            F-ELI  BASOLI             02:32:20    16:02 min. 
   3     116 GUICH,Pilar          F-ELI  C.E. LES RABASSES  02:46:35    30:17 min. 
   4     311 SURIA,Nuria          F-M30  FIGUERES           02:53:36    37:18 min. 
   5      43 MARTI,Emma           F-M30  BIKE TANDEM        02:53:55    37:37 min. 
   6      64 LOPEZ,Carolina       F-M30  ALPCROSS           02:55:50    39:32 min. 
   7      68 MORILLAS ,Maribel    F-M40  NF                 02:56:55    40:37 min. 
   8     118 CASTELLS,Blanca      F-ELI  NF                 03:21:23  1:05:05 hor. 
 


